NAME OF CHAIRMAN MEMBERS 1ST APPOINTED END GOVERNOR

1 Emile Bienvenue 1937 1941 Gov. Richard W. Leche
J. B. Thornhill 1937 1942
Victor Canfield 1937 1942
2 Frances J. Whitehead 1941 6/25/1948 Gov. Sam Houston Jones
and Gov. Jimmie H. Davis
J. |. Boudreaux 1942
Archie M. Smith 1942
Jerome A. Hayes 11/6/1943
3 Coleman Lindsey 6/25/1948 Gov. Earl K. Long
Jerome A. Hayes 7/15/1948
4 Rufus Hayes 1951 Gov. Earl K. Long
5 Mr. Simms 1952 Gov. Robert F. Kennon
. . Gov. Earl K. Long and
6 Sargent Pitcher, Jr. 1952 Gov. Robert Kennon
7 Lee C. Grevemberg 1953 Gov. Robert F. Kennon
8 G. Dupree Littin 1959 Gov. Earl K. Long
Leslie J. Farrow 2/10/1960
9 Ned C. Russo 8/2/1960 6/28/1972 Gov. Jimmie H. Davis and

Gov. John J. McKeithen
Gordon Y. Millet

Leslie J. Farrow 11/18/1967
A. Brown Moore 8/1/1960 7/1/1964
Paul R. Maddox 6/22/1964 7/31/1972
Edna Tingle 12/20/1967
10 Evelyn N. Gianfala 6/1/1972 3/18/1988 Gov. Edwin W. Edwards,
Gov. Dave Treen, and Gov.
Edwin W. Edwards
Edna Tingle 7/31/1972
Robert J. Labauve 9/25/1972 11/15/1974
Camille F. Gravel, Jr. 10/4/1972 4/25/1975
L.O. Fusilier 11/16/1974 10/31/1980
James J. Brady 4/25/1975 10/24/1980
Alfred D. Lippman 10/27/1980 11/26/1984
Jerome E. Buller 11/12/1980 9/3/1984
A. Gaynor Soileau 11/27/1984 3/18/1988
Ambrose J. Gray 9/4/1984 3/18/1988
11 P.J. Mills 3/19/1988 5/31/1988 Gov. Buddy Roemer
H. Q. Gahagan, Jr. 3/19/1988
Evelyn N. Gianfala Gravel 3/19/1988
12 John K. Hill, Jr. 7/1/1989 8/31/1990 Gov. Buddy Roemer
H. Q. Gahagan, Jr. 8/31/1990
Evelyn N. Gianfala Gravel
13 Herman J. "Monday" Lowe 9/1/1990 1/31/1992 Gov. Buddy Roemer
John H. Fetzer 9/1/1990 1/31/1992
Evelyn N. Gianfala Gravel 3/15/1992
14 Evelyn N. Gianfala Gravel 3/15/1992 6/9/2005 Gov. Edwin W. Edwards,
Gov. Mike Foster, and Gov.
Kathleen Blanco
Gregory D. Duvieih 1/31/1992 6/21/1996

Connie H. Smith 2/4/1992 6/21/1996



15 Gary J. Ortego

16 Mitchell R. Theriot

17 Judge Tony Graphia (ret.)

18 Francis J. “Jay” Lobrano

Edna Tingle

L. Paul Hood, Jr.
Gary J. Ortego
Robert G. Dunn

Robert G. Dunn
Audrey D.Hampton

Gary J. Ortego
Richard H. Young
Judge Tony Graphia (ret.)

Richard H. Young

Cade R. Cole

Alicia Rietzell

Kerry Hand

Francis J. “Jay” Lobrano

Justice Cade R. Cole

Judge Lisa Woodruff-White (ret.)

6/21/1996
6/21/1996
8/25/2004
8/25/2004

6/9/2005

9/27/2004

5/19/2008

5/19/2008
6/2/2008

12/31/2012

5/19/2008

1/17/2013
6/14/2013
10/3/2014
4/19/2016

3/2/2022

1/17/2013

3/2/2022

9/27/2004
9/27/2004

5/19/2008 Gov. Kathleen Blanco

5/19/2008
5/19/2008

12/31/2012 Gov. Bobby Jindal

6/2/2008
6/14/2013

3/1/2022 Gov. Bobby Jindal

6/14/2013

6/31/2014
4/18/2016

3/10/2025

Gov. John Bel Edwards

Gov. John Bel Edwards

Gov. Jeff Landry



